Intertek

Total Quality. Assured.

Test Report Al R

Number : TWNCO01277264
He RS

Applicant: Fu Deng Plastic Co., Ltd. Issue Date : Jun 11, 2024

FH S i e B HBEARAE T HEA

No. 7, Lane 40, Zhongshan Road,
Rende Dist, Tainan City 71752,
Taiwan (R.0.C.)
GRS 40 5 7 58

Sample Description 5 it :
One (1) group of submitted samples said to Be:
B(—FrA R miEfE R

Name Of Sample : Collapsible Water Container
P R UKE

Country of Origin : Taiwan

JREE, =D

Goods Exported to : Worldwide

HNEERI 2 K

Manufacturer : Fu Deng Plastic Co., Ltd.
LS G tEEBEARAE]

Date Job Applied : Jun 07, 2024

FHEE H FA

Test Conducted k%5
Tests were conducted by applicant’s request, for details please refer to attached pages.

RIEE P EORITHE - ERFSFIH -

Conclusion 4.
Please see page two.
HRETH

Remarks f#5z+:
Results were transferred from report No.TWNC01263770_dated Jun 06, 2024.
A3rasE Ry TWNC001263770 - HEA Jun 06, 2024 17 A -

Authorized By &% &
On behalf of Intertek Testing Services
Taiwan Limited

EEA SRR AR A E]

Signed by #i i #E A

QJM@ﬁj%”u’

Matt Wan/g T 7 Thomas Chou FER
General Manager 422K Manager K2

IO ARTRAAN NI Page 1 of 6
Intertek Testing Services Taiwan Ltd. 8F., No. 423, Ruiguang Rd., Neihu District, Tel: (+886-2) 6602-2888 - 2797-8885
TEABBBIRNERAD Taipei, 114690, Taiwan, R.O.C. Fax: (+886-2) 6602-2420

114690 SETHAMEHIEES 423 5% 8 12 www.intertek-twn.com




Intertek

Total Quality. Assured.

Test Report Al R

Number : TWNC01277264
SRS
Conclusion %&::
Tested Sample JHEtEE & Standard fEitE Result 455
Tested Component of Phthalates Content m] 3875 & Pass &#&
Submitted Samples — As per Annex I of European Commission Regulation (EU) No.

AL 10/2011 and its amendments
B AHA(EV) No. 10/2011 A6k T f o Az

Overall Migration Test for Repeated Use Plastic Food Contacting Pass &%
Materials/Articles
Bl ey P R B A M (S P MR B A B B o 2 B ORI
— As per European Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and
its amendments
{RHEEREE# EU No. 10/2011 J HE A%

Specific Migration of Bisphenol A (BPA) Test for Repeated Use Pass &1%
Plastic Food Contacting Materials/Articles
BB R AR B AR R (5 P BB B A B0 v Mo v L Y A\ OIS
— As per European Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and
its amendments
fciEER B A#(EU) No. 10/2011 B EHE#AZ

Specific Migration of Heavy Metal Test for Repeated Use Plastic Pass &1%
Food Contacting Materials/Articles
B R Y BE AR MR (o P BB R A B v 2 M S L B <
— As per European Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and
its amendments
BB B E#(EU) No. 10/2011 R HEH#AZ

Remarks: As requested by the applicant, the test was conducted only on components listed in this report.
(8 Other components were not tested.
gz P 20K (MR H i Heds B IE AL - HERED AL IR BT -

Authorized By &% &

On behalf of Intertek Testing Services
Taiwan Limited
RN AR A ]

Signed by #i i #E A

howt)c}"o l’{/

Matt Wan/g T 7 Thomas Chou FER
General Manager 422K Manager K2
[HAAAARTRAAN NI Page 2 of 6
Intertek Testing Services Taiwan Ltd. 8F., No. 423, Ruiguang Rd., Neihu District, Tel: (+886-2) 6602-2888 - 2797-8885 m
TEABBBIRNERAD Taipei, 114690, Taiwan, R.O.C. Fax: (+886-2) 6602-2420

114690 SETHAMEHIEES 423 5% 8 12 www.intertek-twn.com




INtertek

Total Quality. Assured.

Number : TWNCO01277264

RS
Test Conducted HiFNZE :

1. Phthalates Content t[¥if[& &

By solvent extraction and Gas Chromatographic-Mass Spectrometric (GC-MS) analysis.
DUBRIZERGE FH RAR BT E s o i -

Compound Result 45 58(% Limit %
L&Y Semitransparent plastic box
Diethyl Hexyl Phthalate (DEHP) ND 01
|
ibuty alate
W~ R T IR ND 0.05
Benzyl Butyl Phthalate (BBP) ND 01
WA H AL T T '
Di-(Iso-Nonyl) Phthalate (DINP) ND 01
WA SR '
Di-(Iso-Decyl) Phthalate (DIDP) ND 01

i e S

Remarks: % Percentage based on weight of tested sample = & 57 EL A
it ND Not detected F:f#HI
Detection limit (£ HIfR[E = 0.005 %

IR0 page 3 of 6

Intertek Testing Services Taiwan Ltd. 8F., No. 423, Ruiguang Rd., Neihu District, Tel: (+886-2) 6602-2888 - 2797-8885
TEABBBIRNERAD Taipei, 114690, Taiwan, R.O.C. Fax: (+886-2) 6602-2420

114690 SETHAMEIHIEES 423 5% 8 12 www.intertek-twn.com

N



INtertek

Total Quality. Assured.

Number : TWNCO01277264
e

Test Conducted HiFNZE :

2. Overall Migration Test for Repeated Use Plastic Food Contacting Materials/Articles
S B Sn BB Y B 48 1 5 P YERE A B B i SRS U HIER
As per Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and its Amendments, the migration test shall be carried out three
times on a signal tested sample for repeated use materials and articles.
iR BREAT EU No. 10/2011 R HEEHAZE » A HUAIEAS T B MR (E R A4 B B - BE— IR 3 T =20 M
al o
I.  Test Condition JH &
OM 2 : 40 °C for 10 days X
II. Test Result JHzt4s 5
Food Simulant #7156/ : 3%(w/Vv) acetic acid [z
Result (mg/dm?)
— U C R SVAND) Limit (mg/dm?2)
N[ ghva =
Tested Component ML 1"Test  2Test  3%Test R (7 PI7AT)
E—IOME B ICHE B =ZO0EL
Semitransparent plastic box ND ND ND 10
Remarks: ND = Not detected g HlH
sk Detection limit IR = 1 mg/dm?2 253/ 15 /4+F
Solvents & test condition were selected based on applicant’s request.
i 2 P ZORBBR MG PR (R R A5 2 s -
According to point 3.3.2 in Annex V to (EU) No. 10/2011 amended by (EU) No. 2020/1245, the overall
migration in the second test shall not exceed the level observed in the first test, and the overall
migration in the third test shall not exceed the level observed in the second test. Compliance with the
overall migration limit shall be verified on the basis of the level of the overall migration found in the
third test.
R (EU) No. 10/2011 Kz H E #7455 (EU) No. 2020/1245 55 V 5 3.3.2 B » 55 RS HUAEGE A
S — OSSR - BB =REA G RN A “IOHRGE R - 405 S 1B RS
SR ES RSB EEHIRERAE -
[N NI Page 4 of 6
Intertek Testing Services Taiwan Ltd. 8F., No. 423, Ruiguang Rd., Neihu District, Tel: (+886-2) 6602-2888 - 2797-8885 m
TEABBBIRNERAD Taipei, 114690, Taiwan, R.O.C. Fax: (+886-2) 6602-2420

114690 SItMRHEIRIEEE 423 5% 8 12 www.intertek-twn.com




INtertek

Total Quality. Assured.

Number : TWNCO01277264
e

Test Conducted HiFNZE :

3. Specific Migration of Bisphenol A (BPA) Test for Repeated Use Plastic Food Contacting Materials/Articles
S B Sn B A B A 1 P BB A B s R e VS L AR A HIER
As per Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and its amendments, the migration test shall be carried out three
times on a signal tested sample for repeated use materials and articles.
iR BREAT EU No. 10/2011 Fe S HAZE » A HUNIEASH S B MR (E R A4 B B - BE— IR T =20 M
al o
I.  Test Condition JHizk G-
70°C for 3 days &
II. Test Result JHIE4E 5
Food simulant &¥7#5#E&K : 3% (w/v) acetic acid fE[E
Result (mg/kg food)
. GEHL (ZF /5 Limit (mg/kg food)
SHI[2 3] 1
Tested Com Donent /E\”nit l:l[gﬁl 1St Test 2nd Test 3rd Test KE{E (%%/1’?%)
E—IOME B ICHE B =ZO0EL
Semitransparent plastic box ND ND ND 0.05
Remarks: ND = Not detected FAgHIH
sk Detection limit {=HIfx[R = 0.05 mg/kg Z5e/{f 7
Solvents & test condition were selected based on applicant’s request.
Wcig 2 P BORIEEEHIE R F R 2 AIE0R -
According to point 2.1.6 in Annex V to (EU) No. 10/2011 amended by (EU) No. 2020/1245, the specific
migration in the second test shall not exceed the level observed in the first test, and the specific
migration in the third test shall not exceed the level observed in the second test. Compliance with the
specific migration limit shall be verified on the basis of the level of the specific migration found in the
third test.
4% (EU) No. 10/2011 fe HE 35 (EU) No. 2020/1245 5% V 55 2.1.6 B - 55 — e A RS A
FHEE —IOHGER - BB =R EBHARSGE R A GBS IR - freamiEm R et
JEHE =TGSR E SR SR EBHIREKHE -
(AT RH O AOAREANRONN - Page 5 of 6
Intertek Testing Services Taiwan Ltd. 8F., No. 423, Ruiguang Rd., Neihu District, Tel: (+886-2) 6602-2888 - 2797-8885 m
TEABBBIRNERAD Taipei, 114690, Taiwan, R.O.C. Fax: (+886-2) 6602-2420

114690 SItMRHEIRIEEE 423 5% 8 12 www.intertek-twn.com




INtertek

Total Quality. Assured.

Number : TWNCO01277264
RS
Test Conducted HiFNZE :

4. Specific Migration of Heavy Metal Test for Repeated Use Plastic Food Contacting Materials/Articles
B g i NV B AR M A MR B B B 2 R A L E S B

As per Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and its amendments, the migration test shall be carried out three
times on a signal tested sample for repeated use materials and articles.
iR BN EAR EU No. 10/2011 R B RAZE » EisHURAIGST i S MR (E R A B Bl - B — IR T = JOA A

Al e

I. Test Condition HIzR &4
70°C for 3 days &

II. Test Result JHIEk4E 5

Food simulant &5 : 3%(w/v) acetic acid &z

Tested Component jHizk 3 i7: Semitransparent plastic box
Result (mg/kg food)

==y Detection Limit Limit
w o GEE (%%M?ﬁ) d (ma/kg food) (mg/kg food)
L% Llet et 3Tt wille (2e/ifs) [BE (Zx/f)
E—IOME BT IOHEL =IO RS RS
Aluminium (Al) $2 ND ND ND 0.1 1
Antimony (Sb) ¢ ND ND ND 0.01 0.04
Arsenic (As) fift ND ND ND 0.01 ND
Barium (Ba) $H ND ND ND 0.1 1
Cadmium (Cd) £& ND ND ND 0.002 ND
Chromium (Cr) $& ND ND ND 0.01 ND
Cobalt (Co) # ND ND ND 0.01 0.05
Copper (Cu) # ND ND ND 0.5 5
Iron (Fe) §% ND ND ND 5 48
Lead (Pb) ¢4 ND ND ND 0.01 ND
Lithium (Li) $# ND ND ND 0.1 0.6
Manganese (Mn) §# ND ND ND 0.1 0.6
Mercury (Hg) >k ND ND ND 0.01 ND
Nickel (Ni) §& ND ND ND 0.01 0.02
Zinc (Zn) §F ND ND ND 0.5 5
Europium (Eu) $5 ND ND ND 0.01 0.05
Gadolinium (Gd) 4L ND ND ND 0.01 0.05
Lanthanum (La) ## ND ND ND 0.01 0.05
Terbium (Tb) % ND ND ND 0.01 0.05
Sum of Eu, Gd, La and Tb ND ND ND . 0.05

#H ~ $L ~ 9 Rl AR

Remarks ffz¥: ND = Not detected “ffaHIH
Solvents & test condition were selected based on applicant’s request.
Wi 2 P SRR PR IR S 2 IEUR -
According to point 2.1.6 in Annex V to (EU) No. 10/2011 amended by (EU) No. 2020/1245, the
specific migration in the second test shall not exceed the level observed in the first test, and the
specific migration in the third test shall not exceed the level observed in the second test.
Compliance with the specific migration limit shall be verified on the basis of the level of the
specific migration found in the third test.
fRHZ(EU) No. 10/2011 K HEHT1E <-(EU) No. 2020/1245 fif5k V 55 2.1.6 | > 56— JRee 45 st
SR A —IONEGER - B = ‘J’Kﬁ;@etﬁxﬂﬂuﬁﬁiﬁﬂ?ﬁ 5 IOMERES R - FrE Al
AV MBS = IO R E B a R e A HIREZHE -

End of Report

Except where explicitly agreed in writing, all work and services performed by Intertek is subject to our standard Terms and Conditions which can be obtained at our website: http://www.intertek-
twn.com/terms/ . Intertek’s responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and condiitions of the agreement.

This report is made solely on the basis of your instructions and / or information and materials supplied by you and provide no warranty on the tested sample(s) be truly representative of the sample
source. The report is not intended to be a recommendation for any particular course of action, you are responsible for acting as you see fit on the basis of the report results. Intertek is under no
obligation to refer to or report upon any facts or circumstances which are outside the specific instructions received and accepts no responsibility to any parties whatsoever, following the issue of the
report, for any matters arising outside the agreed scope of the works. This report does not discharge or release you from your legal obligations and duties to any other person. You are the only one
autharjied to permit copying or distribution of this report (and then only in its entirety). Any such third parties to whom this report may be circulated rely on the content of the report solely at their
own risk.

Reporting Statements of Conformity: Please note that the test results contain statement of conformity with the decision rules which are based on the specifications of customers, regulations and

standards, and does not consider measurement uncertainty.
AR NI Page 6 of 6

Intertek Testing Services Taiwan Ltd. 8F., No. 423, Ruiguang Rd., Neihu District, Tel: (+886-2) 6602-2888 - 2797-8885 m
B B EBROARAS Taipei, 114690, Taiwan, R.O.C. Fax: (+886-2) 6602-2420
114690 S1tMANEIHFEES 423 5% 8 18 www.intertek-twn.com




		2024-06-12T09:53:53+0800
	Intertek_Taiwan_GA03
	N/A
	Signed from Intertek Taiwan - for future checking




